COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)

GRANT COUNTYSANITARY SEWER DISTRICT)

FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)

CASE NO. 2022-00377

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT'S RESPONSE

TO PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Comes now the Grant County Sanitary Sewer District ("Grant District"), by and through its

Chairman Charles Givin and submits the following comments in Response to the Commission's Staff

Report.

After review of the Commission's Staff Report by Grant District's Attorney and Certified

Public Accountant, Grant District, through its Chairman, does not have any objections with the

Commission's Staff Report. Generally, Grant District accepts the Commission's Staff Report and

would respectfully request the full Commission to adopt the Commission's Staff Report thereby

granting to Grant District a rate increase of 12.77% consistent with the rates contained in the

Appendix to the Commission's Staff Report.

Respectfully submitted,

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

BY: Chairman Charles Givin

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GRANT

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Chairman Charles Givin, Grant County Sanitary Sewer District, on this the the day of May, 2023.

OTARY PUBLIC, State at Large

My Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE

Notary ID#:

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Response to the Commission's Staff Report was duly emailed to the below described entities this 8 day of May, 2023.

Kentucky Attorney General

Via Email: rateintervention@ag.ky.gov

City of Crittenden

Via Email: bvoelker@gatlinvoelker.com

THOMAS/R. NIENABER

SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

7699 Ewing Blvd., PO Box 756

Florence, KY 41042

Phone: 859.371.7407/Fax: 859.371.9872

Email: tnienaber@fuse.net